OPERATION’

Coat Sizing By Grade warm

morethanacoal®

When exact sizing is unavailable, we recommend building your order using average sizes by
grade. The chart below can be used to assume typical size span for each grade. For example,
48% of boys in 1%t grade are wearing a size 7/8. Using that rationale, about half of your order for
boys coats should include this size.

*Note: This guideline is a recommendation based on data collected from surveys and inventory
averages. These are not guaranteed.

Grade 4] s/6 | 7/8 | 10/12 | 14/16 | small | Medium| Large | XL |
Pre-K 25% 49% 23% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
K 7% 39% 42% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1st 2% 13% 48% 28% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2nd 0% 4% 28% 45% 19% 4% 1% 0% 0%
3rd 0% 1% 15% 42% 29% 9% 2% 1% 0%
4th 0% 0% 3% 29% 39% 18% 7% 2% 1%
5th 0% 0% 1% 13% 34% 30% 13% 5% 2%
6th 0% 0% 0% 8% 23% 34% 22% 8% 3%
7th 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 31% 36% 16% 4%
8th 0% 0% 0% 1% 7% 16% 29% 23% 14%
Grade 4] s/6 | 7/8 | 10/12 | 14/16 | Small | Medium| Large XL
Pre-K 24% 44% 27% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
K 7% 40% 40% 11% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
st 1% 14% 48% 27% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2nd 0% 4% 31% 42% 17% 4% 1% 0% 0%
3rd 0% 1% 12% 38% 32% 12% 2% 1% 1%
4th 0% 0% 4% 23% 38% 24% 7% 3% 2%
5th 0% 0% 1% 9% 34% 32% 15% 6% 2%
6th 0% 0% 0% 3% 14% 39% 24% 12% 6%
7th 0% 0% 0% 1% 9% 27% 35% 15% 8%
8th 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 18% 35% 24% 10%
Grade 4] s/6 | 7/8 | 10/12 | 14/16 | Small | Medium| Large XL
Pre-K 24% 47% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
K 7% 39% 41% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1st 1% 14% 48% 27% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2nd 0% 4% 29% 44% 18% 4% 1% 0% 0%
3rd 0% 1% 13% 40% 31% 11% 2% 1% 0%
4th 0% 0% 4% 26% 38% 21% 7% 2% 1%
5th 0% 0% 1% 11% 34% 31% 14% 6% 2%
6th 0% 0% 0% 6% 18% 36% 23% 10% 5%
7th 0% 0% 0% 1% 8% 29% 35% 16% 6%
8th 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 17% 32% 24% 12%




